ORDINANCE 1697

AN ORDINANCE FIXING AND ESTABLISHING A SCHEDULE OF SALARIES, SALARY
RANGES, INCREMENTS, WAGES AND FEES FOR CERTAIN OFFICIALS AND
EMPLOYEES OF THE BOROUGH OF KEANSBURG, COUNTY OF MONMOUTH, STATE
OF NEW JERSEY.

WHEREAS the Borough of Keansburg requires a mechanism through which specific salaries are
set within those salary ranges;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT by the Keansburg Borough Council:

A. The Following salary ranges are hereby established for certain Classified
offices and positions under the Municipal Government of the Borough of
Keansburg.
Classified Service Salaries and Wages
Minimum Maximum
Account Clerk $35,000.00 $60,000.00
Assessing Clerk $35,000.00 $55,000.00
Assistant Municipal Clerk $35,000.00 $80,000.00
Assistant Superintendent Water/Sewer $40,000.00 $85,000.00
Assistant Supervisor/Roads $40,000.00 $85,000.00
Building Inspector Trainee $5,000.00 $25,000.00
Building Sub Code Official (P/T) $5,000.00 $35,000.00
Clerk 1 $35,000.00 $65,000.00
Clerk Il $35,000.00 $65,000.00
Clerk I1I $35,000.00 $65,000.00
Clerk/Typist $35,000.00 $65,000.00
Code Enforcement Officer $35,000.00 $90,000.00
Code Enforcement Officer (P/T Hourly) $15.00/hour $20.00/hour
Code Enforcement Officer (P/T) $5,000.00 $40,000.00
Construction Official $16,600.00 $65,000.00
Deputy Municipal Court Administrator $35,000.00 $60,000.00
Electrical SubCode Official (P/T) $5,000.00 $30,000.00
Employees Benefits Clerk/Typist $35,000.00 $50,000.00
Equipment Operator $40,000.00 $65,000.00
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Evidence Control/Technical Services Support Clerk

Evidence Control/Technical Services Support Officer

Fire SubCode Official (P/T)
Laborer

Laborer (P/T)

Librarian (P/T)

Librarian Assistant

Mechanic

Mechanical Broom Operator
Payroll Clerk

Payroll Clerk (P/T)

Plumbing Sub Code Official (P/T)
Police Records Clerk

Principal Payroll Clerk

Program Development Specialist |
Public Works Repairer

Qualified Purchasing Agent
Records Support Technician [
Recreation Director (P/T)
Recycling Coordinator

School Traffic Guard

Senior Account Clerk

Senior Employees Benefits Clerk
Senior Mechanic

Senior Police Records Clerk
Special Police Officer Class I
Special Police Officer Class Il

Supervisor/Roads

67619 1

ORDINANCE 1697

$40,000.00
$40,000.00
$3,000.00
$35,000.00
$18,600.00
$15.00/hour
$26,000.00
$40,000.00
$40,000.00
$40,000.00
$4,300.00
$5,000.00
$35,000.00
$35,000.00
$35,000.00
$40,000.00
$35,000.00
$40,000.00
$4,000.00
$2,000.00
$15.00/hour
$35,000.00
$35,000.00
$40,000.00
$40,000.00
$15.00/hour
$20.00/hour
$40,000.00

$80,000.00
$80,000.00
$35,000.00
$60,000.00
$45,000.00
$35.00/hour
$45,000.00
$75,000.00
$75,000.00
$50,000.00
$10,000.00
$25,000.00
$60,000.00
$60,000.00
$50,000.00
$65,000.00
$65,000.00
$75,000.00
$30,000.00
$10,000.00
$20.00/hour
$65,000.00
$60,000.00
$80,000.00
$60,000.00
$30.00/hour
$35.00/hour
$90,000.00



Tax Clerk

Tax Clerk (P/T)

ORDINANCE 1697

Technical Assist. To Construction Office

(TACO) (F/T - P/T)

Telecommunications Operator

Telecommunications Operator (P/T)

Telephone Operator/ Receptionist

Violations Clerk

Water Repairer/Sewer Repairer (P/T)

Water Repairer/Sewer Repairer / Water Plant Operator

Water Treatment Plant Operator

Zoning Officer

B. The Borough Council shall annually, by resolution, set the salary of each person
employed by the Borough of Keansburg.

C. The Borough Manager shall hereby have the authority to set starting salaries for
each new municipal employee and to increase existing salaries, remaining within
the preset range, at his or her discretion. However, the Borough Manager’s salary

$35,000.00
$4,000.00
$35,000.00

$40,000.00
$15.00/hour
$35,000.00
$35,000.00
$15.00/hour
$40,000.00
$40,000.00
$13,600.00

$50,000.00
$20,000.00
$65,000.00

$70,000.00
$20.00/hour
$40,000.00
$50,000.00
$20.00/hour
$75,000.00
$65,000.00
$50,000.00

can only be set and/or changed by resolution of the Borough Council.

D. All Ordinances heretofore enacted by the Borough of Keansburg which are
inconsistent with any part of this Ordinance are hereby repealed insofar as they

are inconsistent.

E. This Ordinance shall be effective upon its passage and publication according to

law.

INTRODUCTION:
ADOPTION:
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A GANNETT COMPANY

ASBURY PARK PRESS APPcom

Agency:
BORO OF KEANSBURG

29 CHURCH ST
KEANSBURG, NJ 07734

BORO OF KEANSBURG
29 CHURCH ST,
KEANSBURG, NJ 07734

Client:

Acct No: ASB-015504

ATTN:
Acct:ASB-015504 This is not an invoice
Order # Advertisement/Description . E.OI B Rate Cost
ines
Per Line
0005429827 Ord 1697 ——
ANORDINANCEFIXINGANDESTABLISHINGASCHEDULEOFSAL °|° X $0.44 $130.68
IESSALARYRANGESINCREMENTSWAGESANDFEESFORCER e
NOFFICIALSANDEMPLOYEESOFTHEBOROUGHOFKEA
A’/ &{, . # / (_p q 7 Affidavit of Publication Charge 1 $35.00
}/] 1’{0 dl) U) Y — Tearsheet Charge 0 $0.00
Net Total Due: $165.68
Run Dates: 09/29/2022 Check #:
Date:

CERTIFICATION BY RECEIVING AGENCY
1, HAVING KNOWLEDGE OF THE FACTS, CERTIFY AND DECLARE THAT THE

GOODS HAVE BEEN RECEIVED OR THE SERVICES RENDERED AND ARE IN
COMPLIANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OR OTHER REQUIREMENTS, AND SAID
CERTIFICATION IS BASED ON SIGNED DELIVERY SLIPS OR OTHER REASONABLE

PROCEDURES OR VERIFIABLE INFORMATION.

Cles I - m/ L / 2%

SIGNATURE:

CERTIFICATION BY APPROVAL OFFICIAL
| CERTIFY AND DECLARE THAT THIS BILL OR INVOICE IS CORRECT, AND THAT

SUFFICIENT FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE TO SATISFY THIS CLAIM. THE PAYMENT
SHALL BE CHARGEABLE TO:

APPROPRIATION ACCOUNT(S) AND AMOUNTS CHARGED: P.0. #

SIGNATURE:

DATE:

TITLE:

TITLE:

CLAIMANT'S CERTIFICATION AND DECLARATION:

AND THAT THE AMOUNT CHARGED IS A REASONABLE ONE.

Date: 09/29/2022

Signature:

1 DO SOLEMNLY DECLARE AND CERTIFY UNDER THE PENALTIES OF THE LAW THAT THIS BILL OR INVOICE IS CORRECT IN ALL ITS PARTICULARS; THAT THE
GOODS HAVE BEEN FURNISHED OR SERVICES HAVE BEEN RENDERED AS STATED HEREIN; THAT NO BONUS HAS BEEN GIVEN OR RECEIVED BY ANY PERSON OR
PERSONS WITHIN THE KNOWLEDGE OF THIS CLAIMANT IN CONNECTION WITH THE ABOVE CLAIM; THAT THE AMOUNT HEREIN STATED [S JUSTLY DUE AND OWING;

Federal ID #: 061032273

Official Position: Clerk

Kindly return a copy of this bill with your payment so that we can assure you proper credit.

Asbury Park Press

New Jersey Press Media Solutions
P.O. Box 677599




AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

Publisher's Fee $130.68 Affidavit $35.00

STATE OF WISCONSIN
Brown County

Personally appeared cbc @m at County of Brown, State of Wisconsin.

Of the Asbury Park Press, newspaper printed in Freehold, New Jersey and published in Neptune,

in State of New Jersey and Monmouth/Ocean Counties, and of general circulation in Monmouth/Ocean Counties,
who being duly sworn, deposeth and saith that the advertisement of which the annexed is a true copy, has been
published in the said newspaper 1 times, once in each issue dated as follows:

09/29/2022 A.D 2022

—~

Nf)tary Public S f Wiscopsi County of Brown

5/5@’5

My commission expires

i = s S

NANCY HEYRMAN
Notary Punlic

gt g VA :
3—- o>tate of VWISCONnSsIn !



Ad Number: 0005429827 Run Dates: 09/29/2022

AN ORDINANCE FIXING AND ESTABLISHING A SCHEDULE OF SALARIES, SALARY RANGES, INCREMENTS,
WAGES AND FEES FOR CERTAIN OFFICIALS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE BOROUGH OF KEANSBURG,
COUNTY OF MONMOUTH, STATE OF NEW JERSEY.

WHEREAS the Borough of Keansburg requires a mechanism through which specific salaries are set
within those salary ranges;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT by the Keansburg Borough Council:

A The Following salary ranges are hereby established for certain  Classified offices and positions under
the Municipal Government of the Berough of Keansburg.

Classified Service Salaries and Wages
Minimum Maxirmum

Account Clerk $35,000.00 60,000.00
Assessing Clerk $35,000.00 55,000.00
Assistant Municipal Clerk $35,000.00 £0,000.00
Assistant Superintendent Water/Sewer $40,000.00 85,000.00
Assistant Supervisor/Roads $40,000.00 485,000.00
Building Inspector Trainee $5,000.00 25,000.00
Building Sub Code Official (P/T) $5,000.00 35,000.00
Clerk | $35,000.00 265.000,00
Clerk Il $35,000.00 65,000.00
Clerk Il $35,000.00 §65,000.00
Clerk/Typist $35,000.00 gss,ean.on
Code Enforcement Officer $35,000.00 90,000.00
Code Enforcement Officer (P/T Hourly) $15.00/hour 20.00/hour
Code Enforcement Officer (P/T) %5,000.00 40,000,000
Construction Official 516,600.00 $65,000.00
Deputy Municipal Court Administrator $35,000.00 $60,000.00
Electrical SubCode Official (P/T) $5,000.00 $30,000.00
Employees Benefits Clerk/Typist $35,000.00 $50,000.00
Equipment Operator $40,000.00 $65,000.00
Evidence Control/Technical Services Support Clerk $40,000.00 $80,000.00
Evidence Contral/Technical Services Support Officer $40,000.00 $80,000.00
Fire SubCode Official (P/T) $3,000.00 $35,000.00
Laborer $35,000.00 £60,000.00
Laborer (P/T) $18,600.00 $45,000.00
Librarian (P/T) $15.00/hour $35.00/hour
Librarian Assistant $26,000.00 £45,000.00
Mechanic m,onc.oo $75,000.00
Mechanical Broom Operator ,000.00 $75,000.00
Payroll Clerk 40,000.00 £50,000.00
Payroll Clerk (P/T) 4,300.00 $10,000.00
Plumbing Sub Code Official (P/T) %5,000.00 $25,000.00
Police Records Clerk $35,000.00 $60,000.00
Frincipal Payroll Clerk $35,000.00 $60,000.00
Program Development Specialist | §35,000.00 $50,000.00
Public Works Repairer $40,000.00 $65,000.00
Qualified Purchasing Agent $35,000.00 65,000.00
Records Suppert Technician | $40,000.00 75 .000.00
Recreation Director (F/T) 54,000.00 $30,000.00
Recycling Coordinator $2,000.00 $10,000.00
School Traffic Guard $15.00/hour $20.00/hour
Senior Account Clerk $35,000.00 65,000.00
Senior Employees Benefits Clerk $35,000.00 60,000.00
Senior Mechanic £40,000.00 $80,000.00
Senior Police Records Clerk $40,000.00 $60,000.00
Special Police Officer Class | $15.00/hour $30.00/hour
Special Police Officer Class Il £20.00/hour 35.00/hour
Supervisor/Roads $40,000.00 90,000.00
Tax Clerk $35,000.00 $50,000.00
Tax Clerk (P/T) $4,000.00 $20,000.00
Technical Assist. To Construction Office

({TACO) (F/T - PIT) $35,000.00 65,000.00
Telecommunications Operator $40,000.00 70,000.00
Telecommunications Operator (PT) $15.00/hour $20.00/hour
Telephone Operator/ Receptionist $35,000.00 40,000.00
Vielations Clerk $35,000.00 50,000.00
Water Repairer/Sewer Repairer (P/T) 415.00/hour $20.00/hour
Water Repairer/Sewer Repairer / Water Plant Operator $40,000.00 $75,000.00
Water Treatment Plant Operator 540,000.00 $65,000.00
Zoning Officer %13,600.00 $50,000.00

B. The Borough Council shall annually, by resolution, set the salary of each person employed by the
Borough of Keansburg.

C. The Borough Manager shall hereby have the autherity to set starting salaries for each new municj-
pal employee and to increase existing salaries, remaining within the preset range, at his or her discre-
tion. However, the Borough Manager's salary can only be set and/or changed by reselution of the Bor-
ough Council.

D. All Ordinances heratofore enacted by the Borouagh of Keansburg which are inconsistent with any
part of this Ordinance are hereby repealed insofar as they are incensistent.

E. This Ordinance shall be effective upon its passage and publication according to law.

INTRODUCTION

Public Notice is hereby given that the above ordinance was duly adopted on first reading by the Bor-
ough Council of the Borough of Keansburg, County of Monmouth, State of New lersey on September
21, 2022 and that said Ordinance will be considered for final adoption at the meeting of said Earough
Council to be held at Keansburg Borough Hall, 29 Church Street, Keansburg, New Jersey on the 19th
day of October, 2022 at 7:00 p.m. or as soon thereafter as the matter can be heard at which time and
place public hearing will be held prior to final passage of said ordinance and ail persons will be given
the opportunity to be heard concerning the same.

Thomas P. Cusick
Municipal Clerk

($132.68)
0542982701




A GANNETT COMPANY

ASBURY PARK

PRESS APPcom

Client: BORO OF KEANSBURG
29 CHURCH ST,

Agency:
BORO OF KEANSBURG KEANSBURG, NJ 07734
29 CHURCH ST
KEANSBURG, NJ 07734 Acct No: ASB-015504
ATTN:
Acct:ASB-015504 This is not an invoice
¥
Order # Advertisement/Description Col x # Rate Cost
Lines
Per Line
0005461601 | Adoption Notice Ord. 1697 - Classified Positions (09.2 5 col x 14
ORDINANCE1697THEFOLLOWINGORDINANCEWASPASSEDA °|° X $0.44 $12.32
APPROVEDUPONITSSECONDANDFINALREADINGANDUPONI ines
UBLICHEARINGBYTHEMUNICIPALCOUNCILOFTHEBO
A,/ L __ # / L, q -7 Affidavit of Publication Charge 1 $35.00
F} NMNA L- Tearsheet Charge 0 $0.00
Net Total Due: $47.32
Check #:

Run Dates: 10/26/2022

Date:

CERTIFICATION BY RECEIVING AGENCY
I, HAVING KNOWLEDGE OF THE FACTS, CERTIFY AND DECLARE THAT THE

GOODS HAVE BEEN RECEIVED OR THE SERVICES RENDERED AND ARE IN
COMPLIANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OR OTHER REQUIREMENTS, AND SAID
CERTIFICATION IS BASED ON SIGNED DELIVERY SLIPS OR OTHER REASONABLE

PROCEDURES OR VERIFIABLE INFORMATION.

SIGNATURE: \—/ & p / r(i{’d’d :’/_D

CERTIFICATION BY APPROVAL OFFICIAL
| CERTIFY AND DECLARE THAT THIS BILL OR INVOICE IS CORRECT, AND THAT

SUFFICIENT FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE TO SATISFY THIS CLAIM. THE PAYMENT
SHALL BE CHARGEABLE TO:

APPROPRIATION ACCOUNT(S) AND AMOUNTS CHARGED: P.0. #

SIGNATURE:

DATE

TITLE:

(feile . "'18)o

TITLE:

CLAIMANT'S CERTIFICATION AND DECLARATION:

AND THAT THE AMOUNT CHARGED 1S A REASONABLE ONE.
Date: 10/26/2022

Signature: Qc g'f’; E

| DO SOLEMNLY DECLARE AND CERTIFY UNDER THE PENALTIES OF THE LAW THAT THIS BILL OR INVOICE IS CORRECT IN ALL ITS PARTICULARS; THAT THE
GOODS HAVE BEEN FURNISHED OR SERVICES HAVE BEEN RENDERED AS STATED HEREIN; THAT NO BONUS HAS BEEN GIVEN OR RECEIVED BY ANY PERSON OR
PERSONS WITHIN THE KNOWLEDGE OF THIS CLAIMANT IN CONNECTION WITH THE ABOVE CLAIM; THAT THE AMOUNT HEREIN STATED IS JUSTLY DUE AND OWING;

Federal ID #: 061032273

Official Position: Clerk

Kindly return a copy of this bill with your payment so that we can

assure you proper credit.

Asbury Park Press

New Jersey Press Media Solutions
P.O. Box 677599




AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

Publisher's Fee $12.32 Affidavit $35.00

STATE OF WISCONSIN
Brown County

Personally appeared B{ @m at County of Brown, State of Wisconsin.

Of the Asbury Park Press, newspaper printed in Freehold, New Jersey and published in Neptune,

in State of New Jersey and Monmouth/Ocean Counties, and of general circulation in Monmouth/Ocean Counties,
who being duly sworn, deposeth and saith that the advertisement of which the annexed is a true copy, has been
published in the said newspaper 1 times, once in each issue dated as follows:

10/26/2022 A.D 2022

in County of Brown

My commission expires

Notary Public

NANCY HEYRMAN
Notary Public
State of Wisconsin




Ad Number: 0005461601 Run Dates: 10/26/2022

Ordinance 1697

The following ordinance was passed and approved upon its second
and final reading and upen Tts public hearing by the Municipal
Council of the Borough of Keansburg, New Jersey on October 19,
2022 and was ordered adoptad and approved after publication re-
quired by law.
Jo-Ann O’Brien
Jo-Ann O'Brien
Deputy Municipal Clerk )
AN ORDINANCE FIXING AND ESTABLISHING A SCHEDULE OF SALAR-
IES, SALARY RANGES, INCREMENTS, WAGES AND FEES FOR CERTAIN
OFFICIALS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE BOROUGH OF KEANSBURG,
fCSOUNTY OF MONMOUTH, STATE OF NEW JERSEY.

12.32)
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